
Paul E . Russel l 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown. PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

perussell@pplweb.com 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 

November 16, 2012 R E C E I V E D 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission NOV 1 6 201Z 
Commonwealth Keystone Building -„.«nceinM 
400 North Street PA PUBUC UTILITY COMMISSION 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 SiCRiTAftY'B BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Generation Supply Charge-1 Reconciliation Report 

for the Period August 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012 
Docket No. M-2012-2321230 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric") 
are eight (8) copies of PPL Electric's Generation Supply Charge-1 ("GSC-1") Reconciliation 
Report for the Period August 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012. This reconciliation report, 
which is being filed pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. 
P.U.C. No. 201, reflects actual data through October 31, 2012. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
November 16, 2012, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery 
service as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Joseph M. Kleha, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance and Rates at (610) 774-4486. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enciosures 

cc; Mr. Carl Lesney Irwin A. Popowsky, Esquire 
Mr. Richard E. Wallace Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 



RECEIVED 
NOV 16 20(2 

P m ^ E I U 7 y COMMISSION 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 
RECONCILIATION REPORT 

For the Period August 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012 

Docket No. M-2012-2321230 

November 16, 2012 



PPL ELECTRIC UTI UTI ES CORPORATION 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period Mav 1, 2012 te Apr i l 30. 2013 

(A) IB) (C) ID] (PI (G) (HI W 
Small Commercial 

& Industrial - Small C&I TOU Small C&J TOU On-
Line No. Total Residential RS Off-Peak RS On-Peak RTS Off-Peak RTS On-Peak Fixed Off-Peak Peak 

1 Actual Energy Revenues Billed (including 
GRT and MFC) (Schedule Z. U n * 1, 
Column M] S 209.898,068 S 233.339.086 S 50.640 S 162,991 S 4S.9S4 S (30.009) S 56.158567 S 110.097 S 57.741 

2 Energy Revenues Available (excluding 
GRT and MFC) (Schedule 2. Line 5. 
Column M) 26S.634.004 215.547.085 28.180 149.753 43.999 (2B.663) 52.785.797 103,559 54594 

3 Eneigy Prccuremam (Schedule 1. Una 
6A, Column M) 
PJM Expenses (Schedule 2, Line 6B. 
Column M) 
Nel Metering Expenses (Schedule Z, Una 
6C, Column M) 
Administrative Expenses (Schedule Z, -
Line 6D and Line GE, Column M) 

271.675.573 

8.720.788 

3.497.216 

833.397 

208.257.227 

fl.714.658 

147.215 

685.038 

765.275 

147 

2.891 

173.014 

(") 

304 

83,136 

27 

449 

20.507 

4 

61 

62.338.408 

S,945 

3.350.001 

144.502 

18,457 

9 

99 

19.549 

7 

S3 
Total Expenses to Recover 284.726.974 217.804.139 768,313 173.307 83.612 20.572 65.838.857 18.565 19.609 

t Net Overt (Under) Collection (Schedule 2. 
Line 8, Column M) 
Interest on Over/fUnder) Collection 
(Schedule 2, Line 3. Column M) 

IIE.MZ.STO) 

(281.B62) 

a2S7,054) 

33.617 

(7*0.133) 

(16.813) 

E23.SS4) 

(278) 

(39.615) 

(937) 

(49.235) 

(1.115) 

(13,053.060) 

(300,022) 

84.994 

2,349 

34,685 

1.038 

S Net OverJ(Under) Collection Amount. 
Including Interest (Schedule 2, Line 10, 
Column M) 5 (16.324.932) S (2.223.437) S (756.748) S (23.833) S (40.550) S (50,350) 5 (13.353,082) S 67.343 S 35.723 

6 
Rectus to Prior Period (Schedule 2, Line 
11,Column M) 18.410,485 8,969.816 538,179 39.617 30.649 29.550 8.873.570 (54.900) I15.B96} 

J 

Net Over/(Undei) Collection. Including 
Interest (Current Period) - Line 5 plus 
UneS 2,085.553 6,748,379 (216,567) 1S.7M IS .901) (20,800) (* .479,512) 32.443 19,727 

S 

Remaining E-Factor Balance (Schedule 4. 
Une 17. Columns • , F, H. J, L, N, P and 
Rl (6,832,920) (3.381.671) (245,488) (11,572) (21.264) (17,056) (3527.7B0) 61,247 10,675 

9 Tolal Over/(Undef) - Line 7 plus Une 1 j (4.747.367) S 3.364.708 S (464.055) J 4.212 S (31.165) S (37.856) S (7.707.302) S 93.690 5 30.402 



P P L ELECTRIC U T T L m E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C O H C t U A - n o N O F GENERAT ION SUPPLV C H A R G E - 1 r G S C - l l R E V E N U E S A N D EXPENSES 

R t i i d e n t t a l - F w e d 

(W IE] (F) i q i 

O d o t x r 1012 D r a m t x r 1012 March Ml 3 

[M] 

Taul 

( n c U r g GRT] 

ActuM Envg) n n w i m 

UKChin Fuxtcn Cwg> (UrC) (71 

(aEjudngCRTvUUFC) 

UMirrp BrjtniCi 

K U S r g H m 

R K b m t a P m P B U 

i r t t m l ( C m n Pmoi) 

I 29.657.322 I 4S.721.736 $ 43.360.534 i 31.637,173 s 233.339.086 

DS<1 0 9 ( 1 0541 0941 0S41 0941 0S41 0S«1 0341 0541 0941 

2 7 . e i l . « 0 22.eae,GiD *s .M7 . : s * 46445261 39817.629 i 2135J3CT0 

SQ0.6« a i * 5 5 0 E27^C3 716J66 SSI 574 4.024,595 

27J12.7Se 45.620561 36,040,618 23J2S.eS J 215547JMS 

3Z7*Z561 *S413,637 33.3SS.02J 31 .a« f lS l 28595.956 % 206JS7527 
1J96J02 1.4Si2S4 1.465^34 1.44731 G 1 6.714.659 

73,966 J9.SS! 14.1 £6 19.538 11346 % 147J1S 
79.666 B0JM3 60254 76SS1 75.607 s 473.014 

(1M.SI91 (76,659) 120.331 s 212.024 

31 « i . 7A3 47.351.1K 4OS33.4B0 33MSG19 30.250556 i 217.S04.ia9 

R32S.1071 (2.31 l-SSI) 4.767.481 Z 7 3 3 5 M (1.0145011 \ 0357.054) 

(11J271) 1S2J371 (•WSTS) 175541 (a coo (17.761) i 33.617 

s 17.378 « l l S (2_35S 1561 S 4363,022 I 2*16018 I l1.a32.GG2] J • I - I - I - S - 1 s 122234371 

I Z37S.«U I 1353.156 1 S5ra.«16 

I - 1 - S 4 i 6 J . I I C I 1.616.019 I [l.C32.6e3 } - t . J - I - I - t . 1 G.74£.379 

(1) C m R u n s TuFactcr (1-055) 

(21 U « c h M Fincton Clwyf l Facuir 2012 
(1-^)16) 

11-0010) 



PPL E U C I R I C UTILITIES CORPORATION 

RECONCIUf l -noH OF G E N E R A m i SUPPLY C j H A ^ G E ^ T G S C - ^ ftgfEWES M f H t W E % 5 E 5 

R t i l O e n l l t l RS TOU - OTT Peak 

i H m n t f t J013 

G n u O M c B T U F I S H 11) CSJl S M I 

(«.BS7) 

0 U 1 0 X 1 

J,5U 

( lOJ I f l 

3 7 » 

(11,1211 e u e i 

2 I M 1 0 3 ! ' 

t u n ) 

a » . « i ) 

( i n i OJJOl) 

r»s.BS) {7*3,1331 

( I tS l J ) 

(1> Gtati R*C««<| 7 u Fcaaf (I'CSV) 

{2} UarcAir* FdKbvi O w e * FiOBf 
l l ,CIB| 

(I-LOIO) 



PPL ELECTRIC ITTlLmES CORPORATION 
H F C O W l l U J . - n O l l O t C T I i e i U k T W H S V W L ' f C H I . R G t ^ r c s C - l - I R g J f u l J F S ANDE1PENSES 

B M ^ a i l R S T t H f - O n P M > 

(1401 

OMI 

(SMJ 

01.1 It) 

IIMI O' l ) 

(1) G w R n c a r«»» (1 - ESS] 



PPL ELECTRIC U n U T l E S CORPORATION 
RECO-.C1UATIOKOF GEKEHATIOW SUPPLY CHABCE-1 f C S C - n HFVETOES AKD EXPEN-SES 

Rf iMfTta l H I S TOU - Off P» l t 

P-t.- l -> Ml] 

M O 

SMI 

1JJ2 

OMI 

Hnllllir r j £ ^ ^ 

t i « » ) i ; 

fH i lJ ) 

(HI) 

2012 
l l - i l i l 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
W€CO NOLI ATTO N OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHAHO E-I f C ^ - n REVENUES A m ^ P E N S E S 

Rnldt f ia i l RTS TOU -On P u t 

IU01| 

^ J U E j g i r ^ M 

^ ^ • • ^ • n i r ni ' i n r-

U O w d * * " ! Cdtoaon 

h i m v O p M l H W I C e f a c i r 

JlCLMCl 

• t t | 

l a g 

IfAll) 

ion 

li Ml 

ami 

2.171 

[•JMl 

IDll 

O t « J l 

( i l i iS I 

I'.11! I 

M i l 
i i - a m 

11-101S) 



P P L ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

R E C O N C I U A T I O N OF GENERATION SUPPLV CHARGE-1 C C S C - I I REVENUFS A N D FXPENSES 

S m a l l C o m m e f c l a l » n d t n d u i t r i j l • F b t d 

* f f .T l Erw^y fltvffb** BtUd 

C n w q « c b T i i (1) 

^rt-.rtl Erwr^/ fl*.Wftj» BUM 

Mst f t tM FurxJun C r j ^ t (MFC) [2 

l u c u i r g CRT tna U.FC) 

Er«iy Piecumwil 

NM Mittifeg E i 9 « « 
A c u m f £ H v E m n » PY 
A A n n f n u v E^pcntn CY 

TcUl E i p e s t t t a RKavtc 

MU OvutUnUT) C s l t a o n 

e.SK.ClZ S 

e s i i 

G.427.M1 

6 . « 7 

6420.611 

23.S£H 
171.I(S 
15.105 

P.S6JS3S) 

P5313) 

7*86.541 

8323 

JS)S21S 

1013510 
15001 
5S,4<H 

c a i ^ S E i 

tS03M) 

0*11 

10M4.O42 

n . l 95 

ll.B7).03S 
1T374] 

1.44S.67S 
15.010 
B.442 

l33M.eB2 

(2J2S.eiSl 

i«-2ra 

0341 

11.107,455 

11.404 

u.m.osi 

423.316 
is.oeo 

(iJoa.45S) 

(33333) 

0S41 

6.164,765 

11.131 

«.\4Jfi34 

10376.502 
(1381) 

155,371 
163SQ 

(12.1S9) 

(23MJ)eS) 

(S1.«a 

0S41 

10S35 

B2H.1S1 

6940,562 
(10274) 
155.615 
13KH 
11.527 

8.137343 

( t a i l l O ) 

(1S4«) 

59.415 

52.7f6.7S7 

62336.40S 
M 4 « 

3,350.001 
MS45 
45.657 

£5,635157 

(!3.[>53.0E0) 

o c a o z z j 

N i l Onff[Unl>i) CfltKtBO. Induilng 
tfiMil ( C m n l Pwioe) 

a33S371) t 

(1) C m s n t c t s U l f F K H r (1-059) 

(7) Uaa£fA FuicbDn Ofgi FACEV 
Rniattai 
5=1*1 Cocrr^raiJ 4 IndjCr*! 

1012 
(1-01S) 

( i - r o i o ) 



Eaesj H r « o u t » B A H 

(utfcdiiB GHT) 

M«Etfw« FunOBn Clury* (MFC) B 

E O B S , R e v t n n * > i b u 
( t r r l r tna fiRT ma «FC) 

NVtMUBBig Enpsaci 
A & m U M E f l j m n P Y 
Ac.-nnmi. i i t E j p e a « i C Y 

1*1 

s.cce 

PPL ELECTRIC UT IUT IES C O R P O R A T I O N 

K E C O N a y m C K O f G E H B I A T I O M SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r G S C l l REVENUES A N D F Y P F M R ^ ^ 

S m a l l C o m m e r c i a l a n d I n d u s t r i a l TOU • O H Peak 

^ P I IE) IF) (GJ 

5 « p t o n l M l 0 1 i 

0311 

I 3 . 0 » 

I33SI 

C341 

31317 

0 941 

S.013 

J2L 

0341 

1S077 

la.oes 

2J£9 

0 ) 

0941 

1X532 

1.11S 

D r a n b H j O l l J j - u n f 2011 A f M M l ] Tau l 

M 3 3 4 

2349 

R.cus i la P iw P U M 

I n t n d ( C u i w Panod) 

(1) G , ™ Et tcc tu T u FKSK (1-CS9) 

5fn i t C a n = 4 m l A frUusm 

B7343 

(54300) 

32.443 

2012 
I1 -0H) 

(1-00101 

5 ? 



Ac&nl Env?r R o m * Bflad 

C n a R n c u T u F taw ( i ) 

[ ucWngCRT] 

U M h i n i F m w n C W B I (UfC) (3 

Envryy RtvKHjH AuBbEM 
( t isUfng GRT m t UFC) 

E n t t n P n i a n i w t 

N M M M B t a g & c m a 

A a n m n m E i p u w Pr 

TotaJ EipaAMt ta R K C T H 

•911 

4,123 

0511 

9.551 

3,021 

PPL ELECTRIC U T I L m E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C O N C I U A T I O N O F GENERATION SUPPLV CHARGE-1 r c S C i t REVENUES AMD F l t P F ^ S j - ? 

S m a l l Ccn im . . r c ta l Bud I n d i n t r i a l T O U - On P - n l , 

Wl IE) (F) ( o 4H) ffl 

S t p m n l m : » ] O B i i l T i D I l H o v m l m t n i l O M m t t K JOII J m u u y 1011 
10,*W 9 Fos i ' — — 

July M H 

27 

10.831] S 

O i l l 

10.182 

* .75 ! 

PI 

10.6S0 I 

0911 

i f l j a s 

10,*I7 J 

0 M 1 

S.i12 

(Jl (K) 

0 M 1 

1.77C 

0911 

T G U I 

23 

19319 
7 

37 

34.655 

1.C3S 

R « l i n lo P r o P t f M 

I f U f r t ( C J T B H PtnM) 

(1) G l M l R n v U T u F(CUI|1-K9) 

(2) M w u n t Fbmcton Chup i Ffdoi 
R t M t r t B I 
Smi> Ccnv rmb l £ taAiKrqJ 

(6.15M) 1 

35.723 

(15996] 

19.777 

2012 
(1-OlBl 

11-CO 10] 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
INTEREST EXPENSE ON GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I-) 

OVER/I UNDER! COLLECTIONS 

|Al IB) ID1 (El IF) (GI (H) ("1 Wl IK (L) (H) (M) (O (PI (R) (SI m !U) 

ToDJ Residential 
Resl i ta i tUI RS TOU - Ot! 

Pea* 
Residential RS TOU 

Peak 
On RealdonSal UTS TOU 

Pea l 
QtT Re i ldenda lRTSTOU 

Peak 
On Small c o m m . & Industrial 

F i l ed 
Small Comm- S. Industrial -

TOU o n Pea* 
Small Comm. & Industrial -

TOU On Peak 

Line 
No. Month 

interest 

OwicoOecflot i 

Interest 
Rate WelghOns Faetor 

Undcrcol lecl lon - (mimber o l mon th t l {21 

Ovet/(Undet) tnteresl ot i 
CoUecUon Oyeif lUndei) 
TotaJ (11 CoHecHon 

Interei t on 
Over/lUnder) OveHll lnder) 
ColIocBon 111 Collection 

InlBro&t on 
Ovei/IUndef) OvcTl(Undei] 
CoiH-cOon 111 CoHecdon 

Interest on 
Over/IUndcr) Overl lUndci) 
Conectlon (11 CoUection 

Intarest on 
Oveif[Undet] OverflUndei) 
C o n e c t t o a l l l cot lecBon 

InteresL on 
Ovei / lUndH) Overf(Undei) 
CsU tcUon tU CsUecOsn 

Interest on 
Otfeif(Unclcr) Over/(Under) 
C o O n B o n l l l C t a e t D m 

I n t e m t on 
Ovei tUnder) OverI(Under] 
CoDecOon 11) Cc«ecDon 

Overl|Under) 
CoGecDon 11] 

Interest on 
C>v«r([Undff) 

Co l le iaon 

1 Hay 2012 6 DO* S5 s (7.BS0.973| S (215.826) I (4.118.9151 S (]i3_271) 5 (22S.0W) £ (6.272] s (19,612] S (Wfl) i (16.333) S (449) S 110,220) S [281) i (3 .4^.938) S (95.313) S 4.563 $ 167 s 3.629 S 133 

2 Jur* 2012 e.MH 6.001* '5 J i5 . l J4 . l00 ) S (115.319} s (Z326.107) S 162.337) s (123.073) 5 (2.8S2) s (11.119) S 1250) I (5,414) S (122) % (7.B41) S (176] I (3.681,958) S (60.344) s 19.913 $ 5B7 i 6.499 S 195 

3 July 2012 s.oos 6.00« J 5 s (S.oos.e-te) s (87.420) s (Z318.581} $ (40.575) s (189,893) 5 (2.973) s (7.927) S (1391 s (6,186) S (1431 s (10,842) S (190) J (2.525.815) 1 (41.202) I 2B.9E4 5 676 I 5,414 S 126 

e Aug(J5l2D12 soon 6. DOS 5.5 5 3.564.633 S H I , 163 5 4.787.481 S 175.541 s (29.481) 5 (811) i 16,341 5 599 s (4,8601 S 11341 (T.9TS) S (2191 s ( i j t a . ta i ) s % S.1E0 S 1SS 5 8.418 1 235 

5 SepMmMf 2 0 1 ! 6.00% * 5 5 378.644 S 29,244 s Z733.999 S 82.020 S (aa.925) s (2.001 5 5.772 I 173 s (933) S 121) 5 (6.729) 1 (151) S (2.268.089) 5 (51.482) $ 15,676 S 470 5 7.873 5 236 

e OctoMI 2012 B.COK 3 5 s (1,994.327) S (34,009 (1.014.901) S (17.761) s (95.E75) J 11.674 s 16,562) £ 1122] 5 (3.605) I 166) i (5.624] 5 (98) 5 (882.810) 3 {15.*19| s 10.698 5 250 4.852 S 113 

7 Noventtef 2012 BOOK E.0OK 55 $ - S s S 

I E n r a W f 2012 a.oow 6.00K ' 5 s - s 5 s 

3 Jarcjaty 2013 J w s 6. OOS 3 5 j - s s s -
ID FeEnjiry 2013 E.00H 6.00% S5 s - 5 s s 

11 Uaich2013 100% 6.00% AS, 3 - 5 - s s 

12 Apt i2013 e.oos 6.00% 3 5 S - S s s 

13 Total In t t f rm CCL Ovet/HMder) Calculatian I* i l6.D42.9roi S i : f i i . M 2 3 [2257,0S«) i 33.617 s (740,1331 S (16.613 s 123,554) S (279 5 (39.8131 I (9371 s (49,2351 S 1.115 S<13C63.D60) 5 (300.022 1 84.994 $ 2.319 5 34.685 1 1.D3B 

0 1 From SchfOde Z Lino B, far M EUpecWe n t a croup 

{2] Tne intfrest cacu la^m use? ovKfunESHjccfflectonaatiowTm cctanra F, H. J . L N, P. R gf T CmesEie irteresl rate m coiucrr (A) cr{B) ovidf idby 12 lo octauilhe monUilY 
The n^f iWy amcuiicaicUIaJea then is mi t tp f #d by tfto fuin&cr cf rmntfB ui coftjfrtfi (CJ, 



P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

E F F E C T O N T H E O V E R / J U N D E R ) C O L L E C T I O N B A L A N C E 

R e p o r t F o r T h e P e r i o d Maw 1 . ? n i 2 t o A p r i l 3 0 , 2 0 1 3 

(Bl IE) 
<L) (M) 10) IP) 

L i n t 
No. M o n t h 

1 B i l » n e » - A B n l 5 0 . 2 0 1 2 { 3 ) 

2 MY 2012 

1 June 2012 

* M l 2012 

H e d i i s CY Over f lunMr) -
Sc fwdu l * 2, Lne u . qohimns (A), 

5 i a H M ( C ) 

B August 2012 

2 S t & M r r t f t 2012 

S O a o B u 2012 

HecU is CY Ov*mUnse i ) -
ScflML-tt Z I n * 1 -,. c o t m n i ( D I 

a ( E ) v v j ( F ) 

10 f t o r tmue r 2012 

11 D « « m l w i 2 0 1 ? 

12 J*nu»fy2013 

R o d i s s CV Owi / IUnd f l i ) -
Scn tau i t 2 Un« 11 . cokmns ( G I 

13 (H) i n g (1] 

l a February ?013 

15 l /a i c t i 2013 

16 Apo l2013 

17 Total 

(O) (R) 

Overf lUnder) 
(Ra tundy B i K n e * 

Recov»ry [11 (21 

1 • 1 (156.536) 

i zw.Me t tie.tso 

5 70.B28 S 166,978 

S 976 $ 1B7.9S6 

S - J(1B,410.<85) 

S (167.571) »(1B.390,101) 

1 6JJ27.7SS J112 . ie2 .M6 l 

S 5.329.427 J [6.832.320) 

i {6,632.8201 

S (6.832.920) 

S (e.S32.fi20) 

S (6.6^920) 

S (6.632.920) 

J {3.832.920] 

t l l . 7 3 6 . 1 0 2 1 (6.432.920] 

Ovet l l l l iHtor ) 
( (U fund) / Balance 

Recovety 11) |2) 

i - $ 1.549.377 

S - S 1.5*9,377 

5 (467.357) S 1.DB1.420 

S {594.351) S <8?.069 

S S (8.969,816] 

5 (437.066) S (8.969.813) 

S 3.073,633 S {5.895.930] 

i 2.514.2Sa 5 (3.331.671) 

S (3.381.671) 

S (3.331.671] 

S (3.381.671) 

S (3.3*1.671) 

S (3.381.671 

S (3.381.671) 

t 4,038.765 J (3.381,6711 

RS TOU Oft Peak 

{RefundV 
Recovery ( 1 | 

Ov«( f lUnd«i ) 

Balance 

P I 

S 236.493 

i 193.459 

S 214.332 

90.640 

159.140 

133.550 

{741.423] 

1504.930) 

1311.471) 

(96,639) 

{538.1701 

(538.178) 

(3? 8.0381 

(245.4E£ 

(245,438) 

(215,433 

{24S.4B3 

3 (245.433; 

S (245.4 M 

i (245,438) 

5 1245.4881 

RS TOU O n Peak RTS TOU o n Peak 

O v e i t U n d e r ) 
(Re!und)r Balance 

R e m v e r y { ! ) (21 

I - S (19.523) 

i 14.310 S (5.5131 

S 3.614 S ( 1 . , 

S 1.961 S 

5 - 3 (39.617) 

S - S {39.555] 

S 17,969 S (21,586; 

5 -.0.014 S (11,572; 

[11,572] 

(11.572] 

(11,572) 

S (11.572) 

S (11,572)' 

S {11.572] 

S 47.663 5 111.572 

OventUmJer) 
(Ra tundy Ba lane* 

Recovery I I ) (21 

» - S (53.312) 

S 15.8S5 i (43.417) 

i 13,713 i (29.701) 

S 13,383 S (16,316] 

> • S (30.649) 

S 11.077 S (35. 

S 7,833 S (28.055] 

S 6,791 i (21,164] 

(21.164] 

(21.S64 

R1.264 

i (21.35*1 

S (21.161 

S (21.264) 

3 68.697 5 (21.264 

RTS TOU On Peak 

(Rerundy Balance 
Recovery (1) f l ) 

S - S (39.375) 

S 7.S83 S {31.367)' 

S B.556 S (22,831) 

S 10.479 5 (1Z352] 

5 S (29.550) 

S 9.4 Bl I (32.421] 

S 8.87 B S (23.543) 

S 6.487 S (17,056) 

(17,056) 

(17.056) 

<17,056) 

S (17.056) 

* (17.056) 

S (17.056] 

S 51.E69 S (17.0561 

11) From Sc- ip iu le 5, CoSimn {EJ. tor trie i t s f w s v ^ msnt t ana rKe sroup. 

(2) Calculated u iu ig L f l . 1 . Cotemra ( B l (D). { F l ( H I ( J l { L l [ N I (P) or (R) lest trie (HefcndyR.cov. ry tartn. 
r « ( j «S i ve m e n u L I C e i m n s ( A l [ C l (E). ( G l { l l ( K I [ M l { • ) or (Q) r. ip«c=vely. 

(3) T h . ovBr(unilei)collectjen. ndudu is i p p l a t i l . r l i n l . at Apr ! 30. 2012. as set 
lonl i on SehMute Line 6 tor ttie retpecUve r a n (jesup. of uie Fmal Proposed 
J u n . 2 0 1 2 Uirousn August 2012 C n . r a W B i Supply CHaige t i n g daletl May 18 
2012. at Docile! No. M-2012-23057SB 

Smal l C o m m . A IndustHal 

Over / IUndei ) 
(Ratundy Balance 

Recovery 11) { * ] 

i - I (925.276) 

S • S (925.276) 

S 336.797 5 (988.479) 

S 371.456 J (217.023) 

i - 3 (8.873.570) 

I 217.019 S {8.873.574] 

S 1.976,275 5 (5 .897^99) 

! 2.669.509 3 (3.237,790) 

[3.227.750] 

(3,227.790) 

{3.237,790] 

3 (3.237.790) 

i {3.237.790 

S (3,237.7901 

i 6.571.056 3 ( 3.237.7901 

Smal l Comm & IndLo l i ia l 

TOU OR Peak 

Ovec^Under) 
[Ref tmdy Balance 

Recovery (1) 121 

5 - I 69,211 

S • I 6B.211 

3 (15.106) 3 54,105 

I (14,392) 3 39.713 

S 3 54.900 

S (12.366) 5 82547 

! {12,401) 5 69.648 

S (8,599) S 61.247 

6 1 2 4 7 

ei.247 

61.247 

5 61.247 

5 61.247 

3 61.247 

5 162.664) t 61247 

S o u t l C o m m * Indw I r l aJ 
TOU O n Peak 

Over^Under ) 
(Ra tundy Balanca 

R^CPvery (1] (2) 

3 - I 8.065 

* - 3 8.085 

I (2.248) 3 5.837 

I (2.3S5) 5 3.442 

3 - 3 15.996 

S (2.357) 3 17.081 

3 (3.622} 3 13,25a 

3 (2.564) J 10.675 

10.675 

10,675 

10,675 

3 10,675 

3 10.675 

3 10.675 

3 (13.406) S 10.675 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

(A) (0) (E) IF) 
ResWential - Fixed 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charqe Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Exel. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charae) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.00529864 J/KWH (6) Net GSC 1 Revenue (41 

May 2012 478,319,01* S 29.557.322 S 27.813.440 500,642 S - C T S 27.312,798 

June 2012 516,678.375 34,452,766 32,420,053 583.561 (467.957) (5) 32.304,449 

July 2012 666,231.604 48,090,120 45.252.803 814.550 (594,351) (5) 45.032.604 

August 2012 666.482,628 48.842.930 45,961.197 827.302 (487,066) (5) 45.620.961 

September 2012 560,126,385 42.328,870 39.831.467 716,966 3.073,883 36.040.618 

October 2012 474,509,804 34,359,073 32.331.888 581.974 2,514.259 29,235,655 

November 2012 - • 0 

December 2012 - - 0 

January 2013 • 0 

February 2013 - 0 

March 2013 

• 
0 

Apr i l 2013 
3.370.347.810 S 237.631.081 S 223,610.848 S 4,024.995 S 4,038.768 S 

0 
215,547.085 

(1) Column (8) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industnal .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 over(under}c<!Eec!ion. influding appScatrto inierest. civided by ihe Prajecsed Total Relaii KWH Sales to Customers !or Ihe March 2012 • May 2012 application period, filed February 17.2012, DockelNo. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (£) for the respective month. 
(5) Aprfl30,2&12 overfunderjcoHeGioa. indudtng applicable interest, divided by the Projected Tola! Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for the June 2012-August 2012 application ptntxt. Tiled May 18.2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for Uie September 2012 - November 2012 application period, Bed August 21.2012, Docket No. M-2012-

•o w 
Bl f l 
<a =r 
o a 

a. 
Q £ 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

RS Off-Peak 
(A) (B) IC) (D) IB) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

[Exci . Gross Receipts Taxi (1) 

Geneiat ion Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.08557831 S/KWH (61 Net G S C . 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 1,895.211 S 188,591 S 177.454 3.194 S 236.493 (3) S (62,223) 

J u n * 2012 2,000.308 198,302 186.602 3,359 193.459 (5) (10.216) 

July 2012 2.221.295 220,452 207.445 3.734 214.832 (5) (11.121) 

August 2D12 2,053,534 203.905 191.875 3,454 96,640 (5) 91,781 

Saptember 2012 1,859.581 184.470 173.586 3,125 159,140 11.321 

October 2012 1.560,555 153,873 144.794 2.606 133.550 8.638 

November 2012 - 0 

December 2012 - 0 

January 2013 0 

Febmary 2013 - 0 

March 2013 0 

Apri l 2013 0 

1.149.593 

(1) Column (8) limes (1-GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industnal .0010 

(3) January 31, 2012 over(under) coHection. induding applicable interest, dividea by the Projected Total RetaS KVIH Sales to Customers (or the March 2012- May 2012 application period, filed Febmary 17.2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191, 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30.2012 over (under) coHeclion. induding applicable interesl. divided by the Projected Total Retaa KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012 - August 2012 appBca'Jon period, filed Msy 18,2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) col!e<sion. including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the September 2012 - November 2012 application period, flea August 21,2012. Docket No. M-2012-



RS On-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

(A) (B) (C) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Exel. Gross Receipts Taxi (11 

Generation Supply 
Charge Reienues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) (2) 

Recouped Through 
g Factor 

.04748043 S/KWH (6) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 136,809 S 16.173 S 15,219 274 S 14,310 (3) S 635 

June 2012 214.382 24,978 23.504 423 3,614 (5) 19,467 

July 2012 442,372 51.541 48.500 673 1,961 (5) 45.666 

August 2012 450.626 52,502 49.404 883 - (5) 48,515 

Scptamber 2012 378.456 44.094 41.492 747 17.969 22,776 

October 2012 210,914 24,574 23.124 416 10.014 12.694 

November 2012 - - 0 

December 2012 - • 0 

January 2013 - 0 

February 2013 0 

March 2013 • 0 

Apri l 2013 
1,835.559 S 213.862 S 201.243 S 3,622 S 47.868 

0 
S 149.753 

(1) Column tB) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commeroal and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31 . 2012 overfuruder) collection, including appBcable interest, divided sy the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2012- May 2012 appScation period. Tiled February 17, 2012. Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) (or the respective month. 
(5) April 30, 2012 over (under) collection, including applicable inlerest, divided by the Projected Total Retai KWH Sales to Customers (or the June 2012 - August 2012 application period, fried May 18. 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) collection. indUiJinB appEeable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application period, filed August 21.2012. Docket No. M-2012-

«B a 



RTS - Off Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY V G S C - V ) REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

(AJ (B) 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

P) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Exel. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) {Merchant Function Charge) (2) .04369952 S/KWH (6) Net G S C - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 250,132 S 24.833 S 23.368 421 S 15.895 (3) S 7,052 

June 2012 231.790 22,996 21,639 390 13,713 (5) 7.536 

July 2012 226,296 22.457 21,141 381 13.388 (5) 7,372 

August 2012 187,234 18,589 17,492 315 11.077 [5) 6.100 

September 2012 179.246 17,699 16.655 300 7,833 8.522 

October 2012 155.396 15.375 14.458 260 6.791 7.417 

November 2012 - - 0 

December 2012 - - 0 

January 2013 0 

Febmary 2013 - - 0 

March 2013 - 0 

Apri l 2013 
1.230.094 S 121.959 S 114.763 S 2.067 S 68.697 

0 
S 43.999 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 £>ver(under) coUection. induding applicable inieres!. divided by the ProjecJed Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the March 2012- May 2012 application penod. filed February 17. 2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column { • ) less Column (E) (or the respective month. 
(5) April 30, 2012 over (undei) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sates to Customers for the June 2012-August 2012 application period, tiled May 18.2012. Docfcet No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012- November 2012 application period, filed August 21,2012, Docket No. M-2012-

o o 



RTS On-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

(A) (B) 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

IE) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supplv Chs roe Revenues (Exel, Gross Receipts Taxi 111 (Merehant Funct ion Charge} (21 .16485191 SfVWH (6) Uet GSC 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 38.142 S 4,444 S 4,182 75 S 7,988 (3) S (3.881) 

June 2012 35.820 4.173 3,927 71 8,556 (5) (4,700) 

July 2012 43.871 5.111 4.809 87 10.479 (5) (5.757) 

August 2012 39.G93 4,625 4.352 78 9.481 (5) (5,207) 

September 2012 33.520 3.905 3.675 66 8,678 (5.269) 

October 2012 24,494 2,854 2,686 48 6,487 (3.849) 

November 2012 - 0 

December 2012 - 0 

January 2013 - 0 

Febmary 2013 - 0 

March 2013 - • 0 

Apri l 2013 - - 0 
25.112 

(1) Column (B) tmes (1 - GRT). 
(2) ResidentalMFC .018,SmallCommettial andlnOusrial .0010 
(3) January 31.2012 overJundBr) coUection, induding applicable interest, drvided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Saies to Customers (or the March 2 0 1 2 - 2 0 1 2 application period, filed February 17.2012. Dodiet No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) (or the respective month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection, including applicable inlerest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the June 2012 - August 2012 appfication penod, filed May IB. 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31,2012 over (under) coUection. induding appficable interest, divided by the Projeaed Total Retaa KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application period, tiled August 21.2012. Docket No. M-2012-

TJ i f ) 

I D 3 -
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Small C&I - Fixed 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 {"GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

(A) (B) ( • ) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Exel. Gross Receipts Tax] [11 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (21 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.02147226 S(KWH (6\ tJ« G S C -1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 115.«7,493 S 6.B30.012 S 6.427,041 6.427 S P) S 6,420,614 

June 2012 132,903,671 B.845.205 8.323,338 8,323 336,797 (5) 7,978,218 

July 2012 146,580,330 11.897,447 11,195.498 11.195 371,456 &> 10,812.847 

August 2012 149,749.962 12.119,526 11.404,474 11,404 217.019 (5) 11.176.051 

Saptember 2012 138.610,210 11,828.948 11,131,040 11,131 2,976,275 8,143.634 

October 2012 124,323.531 11,620,488 10,934,877 10.935 2.669.509 8,254,433 

November 2012 0 

December 2012 - 0 

January 2013 - 0 

February 2013 0 

March 2013 - 0 

April 2013 
807.595.257 S 63.141.624 S 59.416.268 S 59.415 S 6.571.056 

0 
S 52,785,797 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT), 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31.2012 overtunder) collection, Induding applicable interesl. divided by ihe Projected Tolal Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for Ihe March 2012 - May 2012 application period, filed February 17.2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) tor the respective month. 
(5) April 30.2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable inlerest. divided by the Projected Total Relail KWH Sales lo Customers for the June 2012-August 2012 application period, filed May 18.2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31,2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interesl, divided bythe Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application period, filed August 21,2012. Docket No. M-2012-

t i a 
o m 

? ! 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") REVENUES 

Forthe Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

(A) 
Small C&I TOU Off-Peak 

(B) 

Gross Gens rati on 
Month KWH Supply Charae Revenues 

May 2012 82,613 S 9.573 

J u n * 2012 73.366 8.452 

July 2012 69,899 19.686 

August 2012 60.056 (4,626) 

September 2012 52.009 6,027 

October 2Q12 36.065 4,180 

November 2012 

December 2012 

January 2013 

February 2013 

March 2013 

Apri l 2013 
371,008 S 43,292 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Exel. Gross Receipts Tan] (1) 

40,737 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.23843102) S/KWH (6) 

(F) 

Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

9,008 9 S - (3) S 6.999 

7,953 8 (15,106) (5) 23.051 

18,525 19 (14,392) (5) 32.898 

(4.353) w (12,366) (5) 8,017 

5.671 6 (12.401) 18.066 

3,933 4 (8.599) 12,528 

42 (62.864) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
103.559 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commerosl and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 over(under) colleaion. including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retaa KWH Sales io Customers far tho March 2012 - May 2012 appScanon period, filed February 17.2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Cofumn ( • ) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) coHection. induding applicable interest divided by the Projected Total Retaa KWH Sales to Customers forthe June 2012 -August 2012 application period, filed May IB, 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Tolal Retaa KWH Sales to Customers forthe September 2012 - November 2012 appfication period, filed August 21,2012. DockelNo, M-2012-

2, « 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY QF ALLOCATIOU OF GEHERATKM SUPPLY V 'SSC-Y' ) REVENUES 

Forthe Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

Small C&I TOU On-Peak 

Month 

(A) 

KWH 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

(CJ 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Exel. Gross Receipts Taxi f1) 

May 2012 56,094 S 8,632 S 6,123 

June 2012 50,494 7,771 7.313 

July 2012 53,772 8,275 7.787 

August 2012 52.933 8.146 7,665 

September 2012 41,367 6,366 5.990 

October 2012- 27,974 4,305 4.051 

November 2012 

December 2012 

January 2013 

February 2013 -
March 2013 

April 2013 
282.634 S 43.495 S 40,929 

(DJ 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

41 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.09238453) l/KWH (6) 

(F) 

Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

• (3) S 8,115 

B.248) (5) 9,554 

(2,395) (5) 10.174 

(2,357) (5) 10.014 

(3,822) 9.808 

(2.584) 6.631 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
(13.406) S 54.294 

(1) Column (B) tones (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residenlial MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industnal .0010 
(3) January 31.2012 cver(underl colleaion. induding applicaWe interest, d i v ^ d b^ i ^ P r ^ e a e d T a t ^ Retaa KJWH SalesloCustomers lor aie March 2012-May 2012 appteation period. Elea Febmary 17,2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) lor the respective month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection, induding applicaWe interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH sales lo Customers forthe June 2012- August 2012 application period, filed May 18.2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) colieoion, induding applicable interesl, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for the SeptemOer 2012- November 2012 application period, filed August 21,2012. Docket No. M-2012-

2. a 
03 U I 
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From: (610) 7744254 
Paul E Russell 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th Street 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: A8EA 

Rqcess 

J12201209200325 

SHIP TO: (717) 772-7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 16NOV12 
ActWgt 1.0 LB 
CAD:104308816/INET3300 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# PER 205 734268 002 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

™ 7940 9249 7957 

MON-19 NOV A1 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

0201 

SH MDTA 
17120 

PAUS 

MDT 

SISGSJE&B/AA-M 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing 
charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be 
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you 
declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim,Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. 
Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other 
forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed 
actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our 
ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedex.eom/shipplnq/html/en//PrlntlFrame.html 


